HIMACHAL PRADESH IRRIGATION CUM PH DEPARTMENT

CORREGENDUM

Sealed item rate tender invited by the undersigned vide this office letter No. PD-IPH-E-T/2017-18- 5374-5473 dt. 08.03.2018, which is scheduled to be opened on 04.04.2018, for the work C/O FIS from Jangi Rest House to Orchard of Kharodo in GP Jangi Tehsil Moorang Distt. Kinnaur, (HP) (SH:- Cutting for irrigation channel, excavation in drain and channel, C/O wire crate, C/O PCC R/wall in 1:5:10 with 15% plum, C/O CC lining in channel with cement concrete 1:3:6 & C/O CC Patra alongthe channel with CC 1:3:6 for Footh Path etc. on RD 0 to 250) Job.No.I & Job.No.4 is the same work,so Job.No.I & Job.No. 4 may treated Job. No.I

Executive Engineer, I&PH Division, Pooh, Distt. Kinnaur (HP).

No. PD-IPH-E-T/17-18- 5668-5766 Copy forwarded to :- Dated:- 14.03.2018

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief IPH Department Shimla-1.
- 2. The Chief Engineer IPH Department Shimla/D/sala/Mandi.
- 3. The Director information & Public Relation office Shimla.
- 4. All the Superintending Engineers/EE in I&PH Department of HP.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner /Tehsildars /BDOs /Zila Prishad /Panchyat Smiti in Distt. Kinnaur (H.P.).
- 6. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
- 7. All the Head of Branches of this office.
- 8. Various Contractors.
- 9. Notice Board of this office.

Executive Engineer, I&PH Division,Pooh, Distt. Kinnaur(HP).